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AGENCY ETHICS LIAISONS 
 

AGENCY CONTACT EMAIL ADDRESS TELEPHONE 

Administration for 
Children’s Services 

Camaker A. 
Thomas-Heyward 
 

 

camaker.thomas-heyward@acs.nyc.gov   

 

 
(212) 676-0693 

Administrative Trials 
and Hearings, Office of 

Frank Ng fng@oath.nyc.gov (212) 436-0875 

Aging, Department for 
the 

Penney 
Vachiraprapun 

Jessica Rickards 

pvachiraprapun@aging.nyc.gov 
 

jrickards@aging.nyc.gov   

(212) 602-4286 
 

(212) 602-6989 

Board of Education 
Retirement System 

Sharon Koppula skoppula@bers.nyc.gov  (929) 305-3786 

Board of Standards 
and Appeals 

Chase Vine cvine@bsa.nyc.gov  (212) 386-0081 

Borough 
President, Bronx 

Robert Miraglia rmiraglia@bronxbp.nyc.gov   (917) 590-3557 

Borough President, 
Brooklyn 

 
Corina Lozada 

 
corina.lozada@brooklynbp.nyc.gov   (718) 802-3700 

ext. 3883 

 

Borough President, 
Manhattan 

Peter Torre Peter.Torre@manhattanbp.nyc.gov  (212) 669-8168 

 

Borough President, 
Queens 

Allan Swisher aswisher@queensbp.org (718) 286-2881 

Borough President, 
Staten Island 

Daniel Master dmaster@statenislandusa.com  (718) 816-2134 

Buildings, Department 
of 

Juliet Neisser 

Megan Brandon 

janeisser@buildings.nyc.gov  

mbrandon@buildings.nyc.gov  

(212) 393-2093 

(212) 323-7336 

Business Integrity 
Commission 

Olga Statz OStatz@bic.nyc.gov  

 

(212) 437-0510 

Campaign 
Finance Board 

Jason Yee JYee@nyccfb.info  (212) 409-1765 
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Chief Medical 
Examiner, Office of 

 
Vaughn Browne 

 
VaBrowne@ocme.nyc.gov  

 
(212) 323-1904 

 
Civil Service 
Commission 

 
Charles McFaul 

 
chmcfaul@nyccsc.nyc.gov 

 
(212) 615-8906 

City Clerk, Office of Patrick Synmoie patrick.synmoie@cityclerk.nyc.gov (212) 669-2610 

City Council Pearl Moore PMoore@council.nyc.gov  (212) 482-2957 

City Planning, 
Department of 

Alison McCabe a_mccabe@planning.nyc.gov (212) 720-3402 

City Planning 
Commission 

Alison McCabe a_mccabe@planning.nyc.gov (212) 720-3402 

Citywide 
Administrative 
Services, Dept. of 

Michael Reyes mreyes@dcas.nyc.gov  (212) 386-6243 

Civilian Complaint 
Review Board 

Matthew Kadushin mkadushin@ccrb.nyc.gov (212) 912-2013 

Collective Bargaining, 
Office of 

Steven Star sstar@ocb.nyc.gov (212) 306-7180 

Comptroller, Office of 
 

Jorge Martinez 

 

 

jmartin@comptroller.nyc.gov   
 

(212) 669-2377 

Consumer & Worker 
Protection, Dep’t of 

Mary Lynne Frey 
Liz Segal 
 

mfrey@dcwp.nyc.gov  
esegal@dcwp.nyc.gov  

(212) 436-0390 
(212) 436-0041 

Correction, Board of Melissa Cintrón 
Hernández 

mcintronhernandez@boc.nyc.gov  (212) 669-4369 

Correction, 
Department of 

 
Charlotte Owens 

 
Charlotte.Owens@doc.nyc.gov    

 
(718) 546-0915 

Cultural Affairs, 
Department of 

 

Lance Polivy 

 
law@culture.nyc.gov  (212) 513-9324 

Design & 
Construction, 
Department of 

Lisa Litera literal@ddc.nyc.gov (718) 391-1733 

District Attorney, 
Bronx 

Krishna O’Neal onealkr@bronxda.nyc.gov  (718) 838-7585 
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District Attorney, 
Brooklyn 

Nicole Chavis chavisn@brooklynda.org (718) 250-2380 

District Attorney, 
Manhattan 

Leslie Dubeck dubeckl@dany.nyc.gov  (212) 335-9661 

District Attorney, 
Queens 

John Castellano JMCastellano@queensda.org  (718) 286-5801 

District Attorney, 
Staten Island 

Ashleigh Owens  aowens@rcda.nyc.gov  (718) 556-4065 
 

Economic 
Development  Corp. 

Meredith 
Jones 

mjones@nycedc.com (212) 312-3563 
 

Education, 
Department of 

Samantha Biletsky sbiletsky@schools.nyc.gov (212) 374-3438 

Elections, Board of Raphael Savino Rsavino@boenyc.gov  
 

(212) 487-5307 

Emergency 
Management, Office of 

Sonja Orgias sorgias@oem.nyc.gov  (718) 422-8953 

Environmental 
Protection, 
Department of 

Ty Rogers tyrogers@dep.nyc.gov (718) 595-6594 

Equal Employment 
Practice Comm. 

Jeanne Victor JVictor@eepc.nyc.gov  

  

(212) 615-8933 

Finance, Department of Dawn Williams williamsdawn@finance.nyc.gov (212) 291-4748 

Financial Information 
Services Agency 

Victor Levy VLevy@fisa-opa.nyc.gov  (212) 857-1126 

Fire Department Matthew 
Talty 

matthew.talty@fdny.nyc.gov  (718) 999-2024 

Governors Island, Trust 
for 

Dan Hantman dhantman@govisland.org (212) 440-2222 

Health + Hospitals Sally Ryu 

 

Sally.Ryu@nychhc.org  (212) 323-2272 

Health & Mental 
Hygiene, Dept. of 

Rose Tessler 
Karrie Ann 
Sheridan 

rtessler@health.nyc.gov 
ksheridan@health.nyc.gov 

(347) 396-6017 
(347) 396-6015 
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Homeless 
Services, 
Department of 

Patrick Soohoo 
Paul Ligresti 

 

 

soohoop@dss.nyc.gov 
ligrestip@dss.nyc.gov 

 

 

(929) 221-6546 
(929) 221-6556 

 

 Housing Authority Alexander Yellen coi@nycha.nyc.gov (212) 306-4000 

Housing 
Development Corp. 

Melissa Barkan mbarkan@nychdc.com (212) 227-7412 

Housing 
Preservation & 
Development 

Donna Murphy murphdo@hpd.nyc.gov (212) 863-8854 

Human Resources 
Administration 

 
 

Patrick Soohoo 
Paul Ligresti 

 
 

soohoop@dss.nyc.gov 
ligrestip@dss.nyc.gov 

 
 

(929) 221-6546 
(929) 221-6556 

 
 Human Rights 

Commission 
George Adames gadames@cchr.nyc.gov  (212) 416-0227 

Independent Budget 
Office 

Jacqueline 
Sherman 

jacquelines@ibo.nyc.ny.us 

  

(212) 341-6048 

Investigation, 
Department of 

Andrew Brunsden abrunsden@doi.nyc.gov  (212) 825-2870 

Labor Relations, 
Office of 

Les Morsillo lmorsillo@olr.nyc.gov  (212) 306-7226 

Landmarks 
Preservation 
Commission 

John Weiss jweiss@lpc.nyc.gov (212) 602-6376 

Law Department Bonnie Silvestri bsilvest@law.nyc.gov (212) 356-5055 

Management 
and Budget, 
Office of 

Jeffrey Werner wernerj@omb.nyc.gov  (212) 788-6298 

Mayor’s Office Bill Heinzen bheinzen@cityhall.nyc.gov  (212) 788-3049 

Mayor’s Office of 
Contract 
Services 

David Garfinkel david.garfinkel@mocs.nyc.gov 

COIB@mocs.nyc.gov  

(212) 298-0404 

Parks & Recreation, 
Department of 

Sharmila 
Rampersaud 

sharmila.rampersaud@parks.nyc.gov (212) 360-1326 

Payroll Admin., Office 
of 

Victor Levy VLevy@fisa-opa.nyc.gov  (212) 857-1126 
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Police Department David Goldfarb David.Goldfarb@nypd.org  (646) 610-8376 

Probation, 
Department of 

Sheri 
Silverblatt 

ssilverb@probation.nyc.gov (212) 510-3931 

Public Advocate’s 
Office 

Elizabeth Guzman 

Matthew Carlin 

eguzman@pubadvocate.nyc.gov  

mcarlin@advocate.nyc.gov 

 

(212) 669-2176 

(839) 465-3564 

Records & Info. 
Services, Dept. of 

Naomi Pacheco napacheco@records.nyc.gov (212) 788-8622 

Rent Guidelines Board Andrew 
McLaughlin 

amclaughlin@rgb.nyc.gov  (212) 669-7482 

Retirement System, 
NYC Employees’ 

Felita DiLorenzo fbramsami@nycers.org  (347) 643-3518 

Retirement 
System, Teachers’ 

Valerie Budzik vbudzik@trs.nyc.ny.us (212) 612-5414 

Sanitation, 
Department of 

 

Angelena Serrano 
 

aserrano@dsny.nyc.gov  
 

 

(212) 437-5004 
 

School Construction 
Authority 

Lisa Secular  lsecular@nycsca.org   (718) 472-8303  

Small Business 
Services, 
Department of 

Anthony Dell’Olio 

 

adellolio@sbs.nyc.gov 
 

(212) 513-9259 

Tax Commission Leonard Picker lpicker@oata.nyc.gov (212) 602-6028 

Taxi & Limousine 
Commission 

Sherryl Eluto  elutos@tlc.nyc.gov  (212) 676-1089 

Technology & 
Innovation, Office of 

Dominic Mauro DMauro@doitt.nyc.gov  (718) 403-6798 

Transportation, 
Department of 

David Fenichel dfenichel@dot.nyc.gov (212) 839-6519 

Veterans Services, 
Department of 

Glenda Garcia ggarcia@veterans.nyc.gov  (646) 891-9101 

Youth & Community 
Development, 
Department of 

 

Adele Bartlett 
 

ABartlett@dycd.nyc.gov  
 

(646) 343-6261 
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